Procurement reference number  NGOR603/Works/2020-2021/00037 

Subject of procurement Construction of 5 Stance Lined VIP Latrine at Ngora 
New P/S. 

Method of procurement  Selective bidding. 

Name of the best evaluated bidder  Omags Enterprises Limited 

Total contract price (in Ugshs) Ugx 19,899,540 (Nineteen million eight hundred 

ninety nine thousand, five hundred forty shillings 

only) VAT Inclusive. 

Date of Display  15th February 2021 

Date of Removal   26th  February 2021 

Display of this notice does not constitute an acceptance of the bid described above or the 

formation of a contract. Bid acceptance and contract placement shall be in acceptance with the

[...]

Procurement reference number  NGOR603/Works/2020-2021/00046 

Subject of procurement Construction of 5 Stance Lined VIP Latrine at Ngora 
Girls P/S. 

Method of procurement  Selective bidding. 

Name of the best evaluated bidder  Ghapi Holdings Limited 

Total contract price (in Ugshs) Ugx 20,348,292 (Twenty million three hundred 

forty eight  thousand, two hundred ninety two 

shillings only) VAT Inclusive 

Date of Display  15th February 2021 

Date of Removal   26th  February 2021 

Display of this notice does not constitute an acceptance of the bid described above or the 

formation of a contract. Bid acceptance and contract placement shall be in acceptance with the

[...]

Procurement reference number  NGOR603/Works/2020-2021/00034 

Subject of procurement Construction of 5 Stance Lined VIP Latrine for Boys 
at Koloin P/S  

Method of procurement  Selective bidding. 
Name of the best evaluated bidder  Kees and Madoch Contractors Ltd 

Total contract price (in Ugshs) Ugx 19,588,218 (Nineteen million five hundred 

eighty eight thousand two hundred eighteen shillings 

only) VAT Inclusive 

Date of Display  15th February 2021 

Date of Removal   26th  February 2021 

Display of this notice does not constitute an acceptance of the bid described above or the 

formation of a contract. Bid acceptance and contract placement shall be in acceptance with the

[...]

Procurement reference number  NGOR603/Works/2020-2021/00048 

Subject of procurement Construction of 5 Stance Lined VIP Latrine at 
Akubui P/S. 

Method of procurement  Selective bidding. 
Name of the best evaluated bidder  Jetania Suppliers 

Total contract price (in Ugshs) Ugx 19,876,858  (Nineteen million eight hundred 

seventy six thousand eight hundred fifty eight  

shillings only) VAT Inclusive 

Date of Display  15th February 2021 

Date of Removal   26th  February 2021 

Display of this notice does not constitute an acceptance of the bid described above or the 

formation of a contract. Bid acceptance and contract placement shall be in acceptance with the

[...]

Procurement reference number  NGOR603/Works/2020-2021/00047 

Subject of procurement Construction of 5 Stance Lined VIP Latrine at Ajeluk 
P/S. 

Method of procurement  Selective bidding. 
Name of the best evaluated bidder  Time based Engineering Company Limited. 

Total contract price (in Ugshs) Ugx 20,025,025  (Twenty million twenty five 

thousand twenty five shillings only) VAT Inclusive 

Date of Display  15th February 2021 

Date of Removal   26th  February 2021 

Display of this notice does not constitute an acceptance of the bid described above or the 

formation of a contract. Bid acceptance and contract placement shall be in acceptance with the

[...]

Procurement reference number  NGOR603/Works/2020-2021/00047 

Subject of procurement Construction of 5 Stance Lined VIP Latrine at Ajeluk 
P/S. 

Method of procurement  Selective bidding. 
Name of the best evaluated bidder  Time based Engineering Company Limited. 

Total contract price (in Ugshs) Ugx 20,025,025  (Twenty million twenty five 

thousand twenty five shillings only) VAT Inclusive 

Date of Display  15th February 2021 

Date of Removal   26th  February 2021 

Display of this notice does not constitute an acceptance of the bid described above or the 

formation of a contract. Bid acceptance and contract placement shall be in acceptance with the

[...]

Subject of procurement Construction of 5 stance VIP Latrine for Girls with a 
provision for a disabled latrine stance, washroom 
and hand washing facility at Agirigiroi P/S. 

Method of procurement  Selective bidding. 
Name of the best evaluated bidder  Tajowa Enterprises 

Total contract price (in Ugshs) Ugx 19,509,914  (Nineteen million five hundred 

nine thousand nine hundred fourteen shillings only) 

VAT Inclusive 

Date of Display  15th February 2021 

Date of Removal   26th  February 2021 

Display of this notice does not constitute an acceptance of the bid described above or the 

formation of a contract. Bid acceptance and contract placement shall be in acceptance with the